A-ABLk T RE 4




HLKTF

Head 1ifting part

Sty

ZHR5 T F S s FEBAT 4 PR /Part name
1 1 |WLkAT¥58%r /Head front half
2 1 MLk )5 %84)/Rear half of nose
3 |XDKZ150-001 1 |#RZ8H1 A /Aluminum frame front floor
4 |XDKZ150-002 1 |BEZEHIE LR /Aluminum frame front slider plate
5 KZ150-002 1 FRZERTA AR /Front right panel of aluminum frame
6 KZ150-003 1 FRLERT /AR /Front left panel of aluminum frame
7 |XDKZ150-003 1 |EBZEHT L 55H/Front upper cover panel of aluminum
8 XDKZ150-004 1 FRAE 5 R /Aluminum frame rear base plate
9 [XDKZ150-005 1 |28 )5 S8 /Rear guide rail plate of aluminum
10 |KZ150-008 1 FRLE 5 /KR /Real left plate of aluminum frame
11 |KZ150-009 1 2R G AR /Real right plate of aluminum frame
12 |XDKZ150-006 1 |EBZEEAEL M /Aluminum frame rear cylinder
13 |KZ150-012 1 |SAIS0HL£E>:/SAI50 cylinder flange
14 |KZ150-006 1 SR HT R ELI%ERERE/Aluminum frame front cylinder
15  [XDKZ150-010 2 | A%z 8 /Upper shafet bearing seat
16 |XDKZ150-007 o A e 235 /Mounting plate for synchronous
17 |XDKZ150-020 2 |#hK%E /bearing sleeve
18 4 |6004%H# /6004 bearing
19 [XDKZ150-021 2 |#hAEE-2/bearing sleeve—2
20 |XDKZ150-022 2 |oM-Z25-D14[F) e /oM-Z25-D14 Timing pulley
21 2 |D15%HH#E44 E /D15Externai Circlips
22 2 |JHEEEAEE /Ad justing washer
23 1 |[FEHEH% %4/ Synchronous belt axle
24 2 1620244 /6202 bearing
25 2 |D15yRAYEARE /D15Corrugated washer
26 |XDKZ150-024 1 |5M-Z25-D15-2[FF %6 /5M-725-D15-2 Timing pulley
27 2 |5M-575-20[F] 47 /6M-575-20 Timing belt
28  |XDKZ150-023 1 |5M-Z25-D15[HP %6 /5M-7225-D15 Timing pulley
29 2 |BEZ&SHAM/Linear guide assembly
30 1 SAI505{T/SAI50 cylinder
31 12 |M5x209 7S FA R 22 /M5+20Socket head cap screw
32 8  |M8*x20 PN 7S fH B 2 /M8*20Socket head cap screw
33 4 M8*x202F- 5] <k N 7~ f 12 22 /M8*20Hexagon socket head
34 35 |M6*16P4 7S F 222 /M6%16Socket head cap screw
35 3 |ME*x20 N FaNR 22 /M6%20Socket head cap screw
36 8 |MBx16PN 7S A UE 22 /M5*16Socket head cap screw







A-B £k} /Feeding part

ZHE 5 FEEH = = T4 FR/Part name
1 XDKZ-FZ-001 1 [XB# 3N /X guide rail mounting plate
2 |XDKZ-FZ-002 1 [XSH 3 /X guide rail support plate
3 [XDKZ-F7-003 2 |[@hitR/Locating plate
4 |XDKZ-FZ-004 1 [FeHiZEEAN/Clamp connecting plate
5 [XDKZ-FZ-005 1 [Wsh ¥ 3)E -4 /S1iding support base-right
6 [XDKZ-FZ-006 4 [eEh[E 5E FE/Optical axis fixing seat
7 |XDKZ-FZ-007 1 83> ZEE )R-/ //Sliding support base—left
8 XDKZ—-150-008 1 DA% /Aluminum frame
9  |XDKZ-150-009 1 [VE5#/Y Aluminum plate
10 1 |BEEhES (WQ-C32L41-13-15) /coupling (WQ-C32L41-13-15)
11 1 |FMEXSHAH /External X guide rail assembly
12 2 |YSHAMH/Y rail assembly
13 1 INEXT BN OM-222/External X driving wheel5M-722
14 1 [ANBEXMBhEBM-722/External X dirven wheelbM-722
15 1 |SLTO13VRERALHEZHF/SLT013Spl ine as—roller
16 |XDKZ-F7Z-020 1 [ANE A EEL/External belt pressing block
17 |XDKZ-FZ-021 1 |[E%EHR/Fixing plate
18 [XDKZ-FZ-022 2 [30)¢#/30 Optical axis
19 [XDKZ-FZ-023 1 |FE2BA %% /Synchronous belt axle
20  |XDKZ-FZ-024 2 |#1%&/bushing
21 [XDKZ-FZ-025 2 |[HE%#M/Hold down plate
22 2 1620244 /6202Bearing
23 4 16000%h & /6000Bearing
24 2 |LFM30LUUEL £k %7K /LFM30LUU Linear bearing
25 2 [61806% 4 /61806Bearing
26 2 |35FLF ¥R /35 washer for hole
27 2 |15%MFH#PE /15 washer for shaft
28 2 (4290 # 8l /42 washer for hole
29 [XDKZ-FZ-026 2 |Bi2#R/Dust shield
30 30 |3%3x15°F5E/3%3%15 Flat key
31 1 [[F25475M-1100-30/Timing belt 5M-1100-30
32 16 |M4*10 /N FRE 22 /M4%10 Socket head cap screw
33 2 |MAx12 7N fANR 22 /M4%12 Socket head cap screw
34 2 |M4x20 N /S FRE 22 /M4%20 Socket head cap screw
35 8 |M6*100 /S FH M2 22 /M6%100 Socket head cap screw
36 1 |M1O*100N 7S fH B 22 /M10%100 Socket head cap screw
37 1 [M104FSMMERE/MI0 Outer hexagon nut
38 3 |M6%6 % EMEET /M6%6 Set screw
39 4 [MS*10'5EMR4ET /M8*10 Set screw
40 16 [M6%x20 4 7S FAUE 22 /M6%20 Socket head cap screw
41 6 [M8*20 N /N FHIE 22 /M8%20 Socket head cap screw
42 8  |M4x8F3L— 222 /M4%8 Flat head slotted screw
43 16 [M3*x6 N /SR 22 /M3%6 Socket head cap screw
44 4 |MoHEPE /M5 Washer
45 4 [M5*164F /NI 22 /M5%16 Outer hexagon screw
46 2 IMI0FPE/M10 Washer
47 16 |M6%&JE /M6 Washer
48 1 [SCS30)6HHE 2 #£/SCS30 Optical axis fixing ring
49 1 |M6%204 7S F I 22 /M6%20 Socket head cap screw




LB/H¥ -V




H# sy /Fixture part

T = B EH AL FR/Part name

JEEAR /Floor

KM /Large platen

/NEJH/Small presser foot

%M /Connecting plate

AR RENR /Auxiliary Connecting plate

i /Baffle

A ELIEHEN/Cylinder Connecting plate

SHEL 235N /Cylinder mounting plate
5#E/Guide post

SRR HE/Guide post base
LMF16UUE 285l 7% /LMF16UU Linear bearing
TDA25-1253 {iL/TDA25-125 Cylinder
M6*125E i 44/Locating pin

M5*8 N 7S MR 22 /Socket head cap screw
M54 [ /M5 Washer

M4x12N 7S F 8 22 /M4%12 Socket head cap screw
M4E4E /M4 Washer

M4x12N /S FBE 22 Socket head cap screw
ME*S'ES 5E B2 4T /M6%8 Set screw

M4%30 N 7N FAIE 22 /M4*12 Socket head cap screw
M4*6 N 75 FAlE 22 /M4*6 Socket head cap screw
M5 12 7S FE 22 /M5%12 Socket head cap screw
M5*16 N 7S il 22 /M5%16 Socket head cap screw
M4x6F 7] S+ 708 22 /M4%6 Half round head cross screw

WO
e

oS =] = 3| R~ vo| | | | ro| o] === wo| —=[—

—
(e

o~

[N ISl Biel RG] o Y By el B el B B e
|| = S| o] co| | oo | x| cof po]| —=| | @ R | S| O | o Do

—
»

[\&)
NG
W
NS




